182,500,000 93,713,750

Enlarged issued share capital 3,832,500,000 1,593,397,675

Note:
(1) Assuming the Exercise Price are RM0.5135 which represents a discount of approximately

10.0% to the 5-day VWAMP of LHI Shares up to and including the LPD of RM0.5706 for each
LHI Share.

(The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank)

11

12

4.2 Substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

Any potential effects on shareholdings of LHI’s substantial shareholders will depend on the number of new LHI Shares to be issued pursuant to the
Offer at the relevant point in time.

For illustration purposes, assuming the maximum ESOS under the Proposed ESOS are granted based on the existing number of shares in issue as at
the LPD of 3,650,000,000 Shares, the pro forma effects of the Proposed ESOS on the substantial shareholders’ shareholdings at the point of issuance
of the LHI Shares and prior to the sale of such LHI Shares by the Trustee are as follows:-

Substantial shareholders

As at the LPD After the Proposed ESOS and Proposed Allocation
Direct Interest Indirect Interest Direct Interest Indirect Interest

No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(2) No. of Shares %(2)

Emerging Glory Sdn Bhd 1,927,201,000 52.80 - - 1,927,201,000 50.29 - -
CW Lau & Sons Sdn Bhd - - 1,927,201,000(4) 52.80 - - 1,927,201,000(3) 50.29
Datuk Lau Joo Hong 27,670,543 0.76 1,927,201,000(5) 52.80 29,020,543 0.76 1,927,201,000(4) 50.29
Lau Jui Peng 24,583,822 0.67 1,927,201,000(5) 52.80 25,858,822 0.67 1,927,201,000(4) 50.29
Lau Joo Heng 24,583,822 0.67 1,927,201,000(5) 52.80 25,858,822 0.67 1,927,201,000(4) 50.29
Lau Joo Han 97,099,132 2.66 1,927,201,000(4) 52.80 98,374,132 2.57 1,927,201,000(3) 50.29

Notes:
(1) Computed based on 3,650,000,000 Shares as at as at the LPD.
(2) Computed based on 3,832,500,000 Shares following the issuance of new Shares pursuant to the Proposed ESOS.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of its/his shareholdings in Emerging Glory Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.
(4) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholdings in Emerging Glory Sdn Bhd through his shareholdings held in CW Lau & Sons Sdn Bhd pursuant to

Section 8(4) of the Act.

(The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank)

12

13

4.3 NA and Gearing

Save for the potential impact of the MFRS 2 on “Share-Based Payment” issued by the